

Sl. No. 62&63

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.571 of 2025

With

MC(WP(C))No.536 of 2025

Krababam Ranjit Singh & 15 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

09.10.2025.

Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the counsel on record for writ petitioner is before this court and learned senior counsel is ready but Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned GA on the other side requests for an adjournment to complete pleadings.

Request acceded to.

List 4(four) weeks hence.

List on 13.11.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom